

Sessions Case No 71 of 2017(POCSO)

Order dated.
09.08.2019

Accused Kartick Oraon is produced from CCH Jalpaiguri and remanded to j/c till next date.

Ld. Additional P.P is absent.

Charge could not be framed due to absence of Ld. P.P.

The case is adjourned for the interest of justice.

To 13.09.2019 for framing of charge.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri.