

S.C. No. 71 of 2017 (POCSO)
Ref: Nagrakata PS Case No.129/17 dated 10.11.2017

Order dated 08.06.2026

Accused Kartick Oraon is absent on call.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is absent. No step is taken for the accused. Ld. PP in charge Mr Kallol Sen is found present.

Today is fixed for evidence.

No witness is present. Seen the SR of summon of IO Mobarak Hossain who is unable to attend the Court due to election work.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 09.06.2026 for evidence.

Issue summons accordingly. Accused as before.

Dic. & Corrected by me

Judge, Special Court,
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,
Mal, Jalpaiguri