

SC 71 of 2017(P)

Order dated 23.07.2026

Date is fixed for evidence.

Accused Kartick Oraon is absent by filing a petition u/s 355 BNSS.

Ld. PP in charge Apurba Ghosh is present in absence of Ld. PP Kallol Sen. Ld. Advocate Jaya Sarkar for the accused is also present.

Witnesses Dr. Biswanath Tudu and Staff Nurse, Sanghamitra Deb are present. They are examined and cross-examined in full as PW10 & 11 and discharged. Some documents have been marked as exhibits. No other witness is present.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 24.07.2026 for further evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge, Spl. POCSO
Mal, Jalpaiguri.